

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26294/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in CA No. 8642/2008 & SCA No. 9309/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAT IMRAN SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirupam D.Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Langar, Adv.
Mr.Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Mr.Prthvi Sidhu, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent no.9 and accepts notice. Issue
notice to other respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.9 states that no filling work is goin
g
on in the two creeks.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List immediately thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master