

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5339/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in SCA No. 13090/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAT IMRAN SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirupam Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Langar, Adv.
Mr.Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
For M/S. "Coac", Advs.Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)NO.26294/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master