

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26294/2008

JAT IMRAN SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. "Coac",Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langer, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit has already been filed by the respondents who have appeared and the matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court. The counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that order has been passed by the Court to tag this matter with another case. The Registry may verify the same and take appropriate steps as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar