

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26294/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in CA No. 8642/2008  
& SCA No. 9309/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAT IMRAN SALIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20607 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirupam Nanavati, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Huzefa Ahmadi, Mitul Shelat, Yash Nanavati,  
Pradhuman Gohil, Vikas Singh, Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Tarun Gulati, Pallavi Langar,  
Shelly Saluja, Neil Hildreth, Adv.  
For M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Nupur, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, list after three weeks.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar